I E
 C
- 8
 3
0
Fault Resilient and Shielded
19� Rackmount Chassis
Industrial PC-based Automation

unless noted otherwise
 SCALE : NONE  SHEET 5 OF 4        HBR
OptionsIEC-830  Ordering Codes
IEC-830 A - S14 - AX300    (example only)
Position #2
Passive Backplane Type
(S is ISA, C is PICMG, B is PCI Bridge)
S14 = 14-slot ISA backplane
10 x ISA (PBI-14S)
C14A = 14-slot PCI/ISA backplane
8xISA, 4xPCI, 2xPICMG
(PBPI-14SA)
C142 = 14-slot PCI/ISA backplane
mirrored type
8xISA, 4xPCI, 2xPICMG
(PBPI-14SA)
B147 = 14-slot PCI/ISA backplane
with PCI bridge
5xISA, 7xPCI, 2xPICMG
(PBPX-14S7)
Position #3
Power Supply Options
(AT is Standard PS/2, AX is ATX,
 MR is Mini Redundant)
AT250 =  250 Watt Standard
Power Supply PS/2 size
(IPS-ZKS-250A)
AX250 =  250 Watt ATX
Power Supply PS/2 size
(IPS-ZKS-250WX)
AX300 =  300 Watt ATX
Power Supply PS/2 size
(IPS-ZKS-300WX)
MR250 =2x 250 Watt Redundant
Power Supply PS/2 size
(IPS-MR2-250)
MR300 =2x 300 Watt ATX Redundant
Power Supply PS/2 size
(IPS-TC-300R8)
Position #1
Display Type
A = with backplate that fits
AT/ATX Motherboards
B = with backplate that fits
Passive Backplanes
Arbor
Industrial PC-based Automation
®
4U Fault Resilient Rackmount Chassis
SIZE FSCM DRAWING NO. REV.
AL 830000
 REFERENCE ONLY
All dimensions in millimeters
unless noted otherwise
 SCALE : NONE  SHEET 4 OF 4        HBR
IEC-830 Technical Specifications
Year 2000
Compliant
GENERAL
Dimensions
482 (W) x 177 (H) x 478 (D) mm (19" x 7" x 18.8")
Weight
Netto 12.5 kg (27.5 lb), Gross 17.5 kg (38.5 lb)
(without backplane, drives and power supply )
Color
PANTONE 414C
Construction
Heavy-duty steel chassis